4
2
5
EUROCUBE
General purpose single phase
thyristors and solid state relays
Product data
CONTROLS

circuit breaker must be fitted for cable protection. The semiconductor fuse
is only designed to protect the thyristor unit.
Ordering codes - fuse and fuseholder
Please note that
replacement fuses are
marked with a higher rating
than the solid sate relays.
This allows correct
operation at elevated
temperatures and does not
imply that higher current is
permissable.
Fuse and fuseholder dimensions
(mm) Fuseholder
FU1038 FU1451 FU2258 FU2760
Height (H) 81 95 124 240
Width (W) 17.5 26 35 54
Depth (D) 68 86 90 107
a - 2 4 -
b 7.5 7.5 - -
c 38 45 54 71
d 36.5 40.5 42 75
Fuseholder Current End
00
Unit Current Fuseholder Code Spare Fuses Code
15 amps FU1038/16A CH260024
25 amps FU1038/25A CH260034
40 amps FU1451/40A CH330054
63 amps FU2258/63A CS173087U080
75 amps FU2258/75A CS173087U100
100 amps FU2760/100A CS173246U125
125 amps FU2760/125A CS173246U160
75A to 125A models
Each unit is mounted on two DIN rails by means of a base plate and
three fixing clips (ref. EUROTHERM BD173730).
85 mm ±10